Start of studies and block week dates

for the winter semester 2025/26

Bachelor degree programmes

Business Administration

Chemistry

Informatics

International Business Management
International Wine Business

Medical and Pharmaceutical Biotechnology
StartUp Management

Sustainability Management

Tourism and Leisure Management

Master degree programmes

Digital Business Innovation and Transformation
Engineering Responsible Al Systems
International Business and Economic Diplomacy
Marketing

Medical and Pharmaceutical Biotechnology

OMICS Technologies and Data Science in
Biomedicine

Sustainable Chemistry and Digital Processing

Periods without lectures or courses:

Christmas break

End of the winter semester
Semester break

Easter break

End of the summer semester

Version: 03.2025 (subject to alterations)

Start of
studies for the
1st semester

29.09.2025
23.09.2025
22.09.2025
30.09.2025
23.09.2025
23.09.2025
06.10.2025
29.09.2025
30.09.2025

Start of
studies for the
1st semester

03.10:2025

to be announced
02./03.10.2025
06.10.2025
06.10.2025

to be announced

to be announced

University of
Applied Sciences

Block week for
part-time degree
programmes in
the 15t semester

29.09. - 04.10.2025

Block week for
part-time degree
programmes in
the 15t semester

06. — 11.10.2025

06. - 11.10.2025

22.12.2025 - 06.01.2026

31.01.2026

Approximately 3 weeks in February

29.03. - 06.04.2026

27.06.2026
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